Equivalent of US$1,000 per share. The subscription price for the Preferred Shares offered hereby shall be satisfied
out of the funds paid by the Bank to the Limited Recourse Trustee for the subscription by the Bank for voting trust
units of the Limited Recourse Trust. As a result, no proceeds will be raised from the offering of the Preferred Shares
pursuant to this Prospectus Supplement.

S-30

CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION

The selected consolidated financial data set out below are extracted from our consolidated financial statements
as at April 30, 2025. The following table on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the sale and issuance
of the Notes and the Preferred Shares in this offering (based on the U.S. dollar/Canadian dollar exchange rate of
US$1.00 to Cdn$1.3683 as of July 7, 2025).

This table should be read in conjunction with our unaudited interim consolidated financial statements for the
three and six months ended April 30, 2025 and management’s discussion and analysis of financial condition and
results of operations for the three- and six-month periods ended April 30, 2025, which are incorporated by reference
into this Prospectus Supplement.

As at April 30,
2025

Actual As Adjusted
(in millions of Canadian dollars)

Subordinated Indebtedness������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� $� 8,774 $� 8,774
Equity

Preferred Shares and Other Equity Instruments(1)(2) ������������������������������������������� 5,942 6,968
Common Shares ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 16,929 16,929
Contributed Surplus ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 156 156
Retained Earnings����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 34,984 34,984
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income ����������������������������������������������������� 3,655 3,655

Total Shareholders’ Equity����������������������������������������������������������������������������� 61,666 62,692
Non-controlling Interest in Subsidiaries������������������������������������������������������������� 280 280

Total Equity����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� 61,946 62,972
Consolidated Subordinated Indebtedness and Equity��������������������������������������������� $� 70,720 $� 71,746

(1)	 Preferred Shares classified under Equity as disclosed in the actual column consist of Class A Preferred Shares, Series 43,
47, 56, 57 and 61. The Other Equity Instruments classified under Equity as disclosed in the actual column consist of
limited recourse capital notes, Series 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6. For more information on the classification of Preferred Shares and
Other Equity Instruments, please refer to Note 9 of our unaudited interim consolidated financial statement in our 2025
Second Quarter Report.

(2)	 For accounting purposes, the Notes are compound instruments with both equity and liability features. The liability